other terms of this offering determined at pricing. You should read this table together with our financial
statements and the related notes appearing at the end of this prospectus and the “Management’s
discussion and analysis of financial condition and results of operations” section of this prospectus.

As of September 30, 2006
(in thousands, except share and per share data) Actual As adjusted

(unaudited)
Long−term indebtedness, including current portion $ 36,410 $ 36,410
Notes payable to employees 63 63
Stockholders’ equity:

Common stock, class A, $0.001 par value per share; 100,000,000 shares
authorized and 22,303,280 shares issued and outstanding, actual; no
shares authorized, issued or outstanding, as adjusted 22 —

Common stock, class B, $0.01 par value per share; 2,000,000 shares
authorized and 86,340 shares issued and outstanding, actual; no
shares authorized, issued or outstanding, as adjusted 1 —

Common stock, $0.001 par value per share; no shares authorized, issued
or outstanding, actual; 100,000,000 shares authorized and
27,389,620 shares issued and outstanding, as adjusted — 27

Preferred stock, $0.001 par value per share; 3,000,000 shares
authorized, actual; 15,000,000 shares authorized, as adjusted; no
shares issued or outstanding, actual and as adjusted — —

Additional paid−in capital 35,079 101,375
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (182) (182)
Retained earnings 21,839 21,839
Total stockholders’ equity 56,759 123,059
Total capitalization $ 93,232 $ 159,532

A $1.00 increase (decrease) in the assumed initial public offering price of $15.00 per share would
increase (decrease) the as adjusted amount of each of additional paid−in capital, total stockholders’ equity
and total capitalization by approximately $4.7 million, assuming that the number of shares offered by us,
as set forth on the cover page of this prospectus, remains the same and after deducting estimated
underwriting discounts and commissions.

49

Source: Emergent BioSolution, S−1/A, October 30, 2006

The table above gives effect to an adjustment to par value and an increase in the number of authorized

[…]

share of our common stock after this offering.

Our actual net tangible book value as of September 30, 2006 was $56.8 million or $2.54 per share of our
common stock. Net tangible book value per share represents the amount of our total tangible assets less
total liabilities, divided by the number of shares of common stock outstanding.

After giving effect to the issuance and sale by us of 5,000,000 shares of common stock in this offering, at
an assumed initial public offering price of $15.00 per share, which is the midpoint of the price range set
forth on the cover page of this prospectus, less estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and
offering expenses payable by us, our net tangible book value as of September 30, 2006 would have been
approximately $123 million, or $4.49 per share of common stock. This represents an immediate increase
in net tangible book value per share of $1.95 to existing stockholders and immediate dilution of $10.51 per
share to new investors. Dilution per share to new investors is determined by subtracting the net tangible
book value per share after this offering from the initial public offering price per share paid by a new
investor. The following table illustrates this dilution on a per share basis:

Assumed initial public offering price per share of common stock $ 15.00
Actual net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2006 $ 2.54
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors 1.95

Adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering 4.49
Dilution per share to new investors $ 10.51

A $1.00 increase (decrease) in the assumed initial public offering price of $15.00 per share would
increase (decrease) our adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering by approximately
$0.17 and dilution per share to new investors by approximately $0.83, assuming that the number of
shares offered by us, as set forth on the cover page of this prospectus, remains the same and after
deducting estimated underwriting discounts and commissions.

If any shares are issued in connection with outstanding options, you will experience further dilution.

The following table summarizes as of September 30, 2006 the number of shares of common stock
purchased from us, the total consideration paid and the average price per share paid by existing
stockholders and by new investors in this offering at an assumed initial public offering price of $15.00 per
share, which is the midpoint of the price range set forth on the cover page of this prospectus, before
deducting estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and offering expenses payable by us.

Shares purchased Total consideration
Average

price
Number Percentage Amount Percentage per share

Existing stockholders 22,389,620 82% $ 35,102,225 32% $ 1.57
New investors 5,000,000 18 75,000,000 68 15.00

Total 27,389,620 100% $ 110,102,225 100%

51

Source: Emergent BioSolution, S−1/A, October 30, 2006

A $1.00 increase (decrease) in the assumed initial public offering price of $15.00 per share would
increase (decrease) the total consideration paid by new investors by $5 million and increase (decrease)
the percentage of total consideration paid by new investors by approximately 2%, assuming that the
number of shares offered by us, as set forth on the cover page of this prospectus, remains the same.

The table above is based on shares outstanding as of September 30, 2006 and excludes:

• 3,141,003 shares of common stock issuable upon the exercise of stock options outstanding as of